

## AUTHORITY FORM TO BE COMPLETED BY NOMINEE

If your nomination for a City of Whitehorse Young Person of the Month award is successful a media article on you and the award will appear in an edition of Council's newspaper, the *'Whitehorse News'* and on Council's digital platforms. The article will be prepared from information contained in your nomination.

Please <u>print</u> and <u>complete</u> this Authority Form, giving your permission for Council to use the information contained in the Young Person of the Month Nomination. Return Nomination and <u>signed</u> Authority form, along with a digital photograph of yourself – an image of you participating in an activity you enjoy is preferable. Please do not include others in the image.

## AUTHORITY BY NOMINEE

Should my nomination for a City of Whitehorse Young Person of the Month Award be successful, I hereby agree to the information contained in the nomination to be used in a media article to appear in an edition of the Whitehorse News, on Council's digital platforms and considered for possible inclusion in other Council documents and publications in perpetuity (e.g. Council's Annual Report).

Name:		
Address:		
Telephone:	Mobile	
Email Address:		
Age and Date of I	Birth: Age:	DOB:
Signature of Nominee (your signature):		
If under 18 Parent/Guardian Name (please print)		
& Parent/Guardian Signature:		
What personal details do you wish to appear in the article?: Eg: First name and family name, first name only, age, suburb (address details will NOT be included in the Whitehorse News and/or Social Media)		

## Please note that the Young Person of the Month Nomination cannot be considered until the Authority Form and photograph are received.

Attach this completed Nomination Form, Authority Form and nominees photograph (high resolution JPEG preferred) to the online form.

If you would like further information please contact Jenny Russell on 9262 6337

This information is being collected to enable the presentation of Council's Young Person of the Month award. Some of this information will be used for a media story in Council's Whitehorse News publication, on Council's digital platforms and may also be used in other corporate documents for publicity or promotion in relation to this.